
^

!(

!(

>

>

>

!

!!

!

!!

!
!
!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!!!

!!

!
!

!!

!

!
!
!

! !

!

!

! !

! ! ! !

!

! !

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!!

!
!

!
!! !!

!! !
!

!

!

!

!!
!

!

!!

!!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!!

!

!!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!
!!

!
!

!!

!

!!

! !

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!! !

!!!

! ! ! ! ! !

!!

!

! !

!

! !

!!!
!

!
!
! !

!

! !
!

! !

!
! !!! !

!

!
!
!

!
!
!!
!
!
!
! !

!

!

!

! !

! !

! !

!!

! !

! !
!
!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!!!!!!

!!

!

!!

! !

!!!!

!!

! !
!

!

!

!

!!

FED BLM

FED BLM
SEC 24 LANDS

FED BLM
SEC 24 LANDS

FED BLM
SEC 24 LANDS

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC

STATE

STATE

STATE

STATE

STATE

PAC

STATE

FED BLM
SEC 24 LANDS

(Lot 8)

STATE

STATE

FED BLM

PAC

PAC

PAC

STATE (E10)

PAC

PAC

PAC

PRIV
(E12)

PAC

FED BLM
SEC 24 LANDS

Boat Ramp

Spillway

Substation
Powerhouse

Ashton Dam

Fishing Site

A s h t o n
R e s e r v o i r

PacifiCorp
Interest
Land

PacifiCorp
Interest

Land

POC

POB

POBPOB

Snake

Riv
er

Snake
River

HW
Y 2

0
HW

Y 2
0

HW
Y 2

0

Henry's
Fork

Henry's
Fork

Lot 9

Lot 5

Lot 1

Lot 3 Lot 7

Lot 3

Lot 2

Lot 3

Lot 4

Lot 3

Lot 1

Lot 5

Lot 2

Lot 8

Lot 6Lot 1

Lot 4

Lot 1

Lot
4

Lot 2

Lot
2

Lot 6

Lot 3

Lot 5

Lot 3

Lot 7
Lot 4

Lot
2

Lot 3

Lot 4

Lot 3

Lot
2

Lot 2

Township 9 North

Township 9 North

Range 42 East

Ra
ng

e 4
2 E

ast

¬«21 ¬«22 ¬«23 ¬«24

¬«13¬«14¬«15¬«16

¬«28 ¬«27 ¬«26 ¬«25

E2

E2

E2

E2

E2

E2

E5

E3

E5

E1

E5

E4

E4

E6

E8

E6

E7

E7

E7

E8

E9

E2

E3

E2 E2

E2

E2

PacifiCorp
Interest

Land

E13

COUNTY
(E11)

E7

E14
E14

200120022003

2004 2006 2007 2009

2010
2011

1001

1002

1005 1006

1013

1016

1019 1026

1030

1040

1041

1042

1043
1045

1047 1048

10491050

1051 1052

1054

1060

1063

1064
1065

1066

10721073

1074

1075
1076

1077
10801081

1084

1085

1090

1092

12

5
8

9
11

17

1920
21

22 23

25 26

28

29 30

31
32

33 34

35

36 37

40

43
44

45

50
55

59

60

61
64

6869

75

80

85

90

100

110
113

114
115

120

125

130
134

139

24

41
42

Ashton

888770 N
844431 E

889483 N
829290 E

878720 N
833797 E

^

ASHTON
RESERVOIR

Ashton

131415

21 22 23

262728

9 128 1110

1617

20 24

2529

33 3632 3534

7

18

19

30

31

2

10

20

8

11

6

2224

2

29

23

34

36

5

14

32

25

12 8

3634

7

5

2

11

1

30

33

6

34

10

53

2

7

11

9

44

11

35 32

4

8

35

10

31

16

3

17

3

12

28

33

12

31

15

36

6

7

19 21

6

18

3

32

9

9

33

1

2726

5

35

13

4

31

© 2016 PacifiCorp         U:\Projects\Exhibit_G\Ashton\2016-05-13 Revised\Sheet G-11.mxd              05/13/2016              116179.003

Ashton Hydroelectric Project FERC No. 2381
License Issued August 3, 1987

Exhibit G-11 Rev. 0a

1,000 0 1,000 2,000500
Feet

May 13, 2016
Scale as Shown

FERC Drawing No. P-2381-____

Project Boundary Map

State of Idaho, Boise Meridian
Location Map ®

NO
.

DA
TE

OL
D 

FE
RC

 N
O.

DE
SC

RI
PT

IO
N

05
/13

/20
16

Ap
pli

c. 
for

 Li
c. 

Am
en

dm
en

t
0a

 

PacifiCorp has reviewed the Project boundary shown herein.  PacifiCorp either
owns in fee simple or possesses the flowage easements or property rights* for
all lands drawn on this map that are inside the boundary.
* Property rights to be updated for areas shown as PacifiCorp Interest Lands.

I hereby state that the project boundary represented on this drawing is
developed with reasonable accuracy in accordance with FERC

requirements. PLSS monuments were recovered by field surveys performed
by Electrical Consultants, Inc. (ECI) and were the basis for property

boundaries. Other data has been developed from orthophotos and other
sources including Federal, State, County, and PacifiCorp GIS sources. All

reasonable efforts have been made to ensure that positional accuracy
conforms to National Map Accuracy Standards for maps at 1:24,000 scale.

Public Land Survey lines and Property lines are survey grade and are based
on the Boise Meridian.
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Qtr Qtr Section
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This  Document  is C onsidered Public  Information.

*   Reference Point coordinates are in Idaho State Plane feet.
**  Boundary Point numbers correspond to the boundary description tables on sheets G-12
and G-13.
Map Projection: Idaho State Plane East, NAD 83, U.S. Survey Feet (Grid).
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- SEC 24 = Section 24 Reservation
                   under Federal Power Act
- FED = Federally Owned Land
- STATE = State Owned Land
- E# = Easement (see sheet G-13)
- BLM = Bureau of Land Management
- HWL = High Water Level
- PAC = PacifiCorp Owned Lands
- POB = Point of Beginning
- POC = Point of Commencement
- PRIV = Private Land

MAXIMUM FULL POOL ELEVATION (HWL)
5,155.9 feet PacifiCorp datum

(5,158.87 feet NAVD 88)

PacifiCorp Reservoir Project Boundary: 511.68 ACRES
PacifiCorp Wetland Complex Boundary: 301.39 ACRES
Total PacifiCorp Project Boundary: 813.07 ACRES

Federal Lands included within the project
boundary (all non-transmission line): 15.6 ACRES

PROJECT BOUNDARY ACREAGE


